
UNITED STATES
NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

< ,WASHINGTON, D.C. 20555-0001

ICF Incorporated, L.L.C.
ATTN: Sid Abeywickrama
9300 Lee Highway
Fairfax, VA 22031-1207

SUBJECT: MODIFICATION NO. 4 TO TASK ORDER NO. 2 UNDER CONTRACT
NO. NRC-02-05-001

Dear Mr. Abeywickrama:

The purpose of this modification is to extend the task order period of performance through
June 19, 2007, pursuant with Federal Acquisition Regulation Clause 52-217-9, entitled, "Option
to Extend the Term of the Contract," and Contract Clause F.6, entitled, "Duration of Contract
Period." As a result of this action, the task order ceiling amount is increased by $59,793.00
from $121,254.00 to $181,047.00.

Accordingly, the following change is hereby made:

The fourth paragraph of the definitization letter dated, June 22, 2005, is deleted in its entirety
and substituted in lieu thereof the following:

"Task Order No. 2 shall be in effect from June 22, 2005, through June 19, 2007, with a
cost ceiling of $181,047.00. The amount of $166,098.00, represents the total estimated
reimbursable costs, and the amount of $14,949.00, represents the fixed fee."

A summary of obligations for this task order from award date through the date of this action is
given below:

Total FY'05 Obligation Amount .................................... $25,000.00

Total FY'06 Obligation Amount .................................... $74,800.00

Cumulative Total of NRC Obligations: $99,800.00

There is no funding activity for this task order modification.

All other terms and conditions under this task order remains unchanged.

If you have any questions regarding the subject task order modification, please me on
(301) 415-6535.

Sincerely,

Michael A. Turner, Contracting Officer
Contract Management Branch No. 3
Division of Contracts
Office of Administration

TEMPIATE. /ADMOOI - A UNS REVIEW COMPLETE ADIMO1


